
3448 rfHE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE [No. 124 

New Zealand RainfaU lor September, 1916-oontinued. 
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i T~~:it:lI, I Days with 
11100 to IDCh).1 Rain. 

Sew Z.aland Ra ... fall fof' Septembef', 1916-oon$inued. 

SOUTH ISLAND··-oontinued. NORTH ISLAND·- continued. 
(D.) SOUTH-EAST ASPECT-EAST CAPE TO OAPE PALLlflER- I (F.) WEBT ASPECT-· GAPE FARRWRLI, TO PUYS", .. UR POUlT. 

. Ifarewell Spit 274 8 

Rangitapu, Waipawa " 
Mount Vernon, Waipawa 
Norsewood 

continued. 

Waimarama, Hawke's Bay 
Mangakuri 
Waipukurau .. 
Mo$uotaraia, Wanstead " 
Makareto 
Oroawharo, 'l'akapall 
Tanjlarewa Station, Takapau 
Ormondville 
Dannevirke 
Umutaoroa (top end) 
Porangabau 
Pourerere 
Woodbank, Wimbledon 
Pine Grove, Dannevirke 
Mangatainoka 
Pabiatua 
Makuri, Pahiatua 
EaB'ry, Tane, Eketabllna 
Tawataia, Eket .. bnnR .. 
Nireaba, Eketabuna. 
Eketahnna 
Caa'lepoin' 
Annedale, Te N ui 
Ditton, Masterton 
Bnsh Grove, Ma.sterwu _. 
Marangai 
Eringa, r.Iasterton 
Hikurangi College, Cl .. rsville 
Waihakeke, Carterton 
Martinborough 
Featberston 
Summit 
Waiwetu 
Wainniom .. t .. &.ervoir _ . 
Wbiteman's Valley, SilverstreaDl 
Lower Hutt 
Western Hutt 
Wbangai Moana, Pirinoa 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatonn 
Somes Island 

HOUTB. ISLAND. 
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452 
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364 
416 
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284 
342 
228 
246 

10 Karamea, Westport .. i 430 13 
13 Millerton ! 
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14 
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10 
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12 
11 
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10 
11 
11 
11 

. Westport 
Warwiok Junotion 
Reef ton (643 ft.) 
Moana 
Greymouth .. 
Lake Hochstetter, Greymouth 
Otira 
O~ira (1,255 ft.) 
Ross, Westland 
Okura 
PUY8ellur Poinl 

.. j 

.. I 
•• I 

:: I 

632 
757 
745 
896 
707 
826 

2133 
2133 

686 
1560 

(G.) EAHT ASPBCT-KAIIlOURA TO OAPIt SAUND.R~. 

lianmer Springs Nursery 
Culverden 
Waiau Hills, Culverden .. 
Highfield, Amuri .. 
Keinton Combe, W .. iau, Amur; 
Waiau 
Maokenzie.Oheviot 
Gore Bay, Obeviot 
Oxford ERsI 
Amberlev 
Singletree, Alford \I'oreNI 
Mount Somers 
Bealey 
Bealey Flat 
Rhodes Convalesce"t Home, U ... h-

mere Hill. 
lslington 
Governor's Bay 
New Brigbton 
Otahuna, T .. i 'r .. p" 
Little River 
Pigeon Bay 
Coalgate 
HororalR 
Akaroa. 
Mount 'l'orle.oe, Spri,,!!tlel n 
Viewlea, Methven 
Rud8tone, Metbyen 
Kisselton, Lake Ooleridge 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 
Glenariffe, Double Hill .. 

477 
231i 
2118 
301 
361 
307 
293 
276 
219 
221 
311 
311 
607 

1678 
137 

1S6 
288 
155 
1Ii8 
218 
165 
201 
192 
178 
387 
280 
286 
275 
240 

14 
14 
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13 
16 
13 
17 
17 
12 
14 
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3 
8 
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7 
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6 
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'i 
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14 
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7 
7 
8 
6 
5 
6 
7 
7 
6 
6 
7 
6 
8 
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(J!:.) NORTH A~PBCT-OAPB FABBWELI. 'ro KUKOUllA. 

I Wincbmore, Ashburton .. 
, Brackley, Mayfield 

Ashbnrton 

221 
310 
105 
281 
367 
349 
151 

6 
7 
7 
6 
6 
5 
7 

Oollingwood .. 
Paturau, via Oollingwood 
Balnbam 
farapara 
Motueka 
Stanley Brook, Neloou 
Aporo, Nelson· .. 
.. HarRkeke," Oentra.1 MoutHe 
Upper Sberry River 
Highfield, Kobatu 
Tophouae 
Brigbtwater 
Hope, Nelson 
Port Hardy, Frenoh Pass 
Stephen Island .. 
Tbe Bro,bers 
Cape Campbell 
Pioton 
Freezing.works, Picton .. 
Endeavour Inlet .. 
Manaroa, Peloru~ Hnuud 
Ynoyoa, PeloroB Sound .. 
Hartley Hills, Hillersden 
Ugbrooke, Blenbeim 
Robin Hood Bay 
Beddon 
.. Ohance~," Ward 
Mirza Downs, Flaxbourne 
Timara Station, Renwicktowll 
Kaituna, Marlborough .. 
Spring Oreek, Blenbeim 
Avondale StaUon, Blenheim 
Hapuku 

I .. , 

.. I 

528 

]044 
589 
264 
343 

202 
661 
331 
668 
205 

297 
261 

139 
348 
298 
465 
375 
478 
251 

34!J 
145 
222 
307 
115 
140 
124 
21R 
~71 

13 

8 
9 
6 
9 

Ii 
8 
8 

11 
5 

8 
7 

6 
8 
7 
8 
7 
4 
4 

9 
6 
9 
8 
4 
4 
8 
4 

10 

Fairview, Springburn 
Staveley 
Evandale, Moont Somers 
Lynnford, Hinds 
Coniston, Asbburton 
Mount Peel, RRngitRtR 
Peel Forest 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata 
The Heigbts, Geraldine .. 
Waitui, Geraldine 
Or .. ri Gorge 
Orari Estate, Or .. ri 
Balmoral 
Braemar 

I .. Foyers," Fairlie 
, Lambrook, Fairlie 

, .. , 
.. : 

"I 

! "Craigieburn," Kimbell .. ! 

I Mary Burn Station. M .. oken",ie: 
Country , 

Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Maokenzie 1 

Country 
Rboboroullh Downs, Lake Pokaki" 

Maokenzie Country 
Athlone, Albury 
Waratah, Albury .' 
Kakaho Bush; Geraldine 
Plea8ant Point 
Te Pab Farm, Seadown .. 
Smith1ield 
Timara Reservoir 
Benmore Station, Omarama 
Otiake .. 
Borton's Siding 

417 
382 
116 
218 
189 
398 
172 
162 
210 
212 
168 
384 

242 

181i 

248 
181 
WI 
91 

115 
104 
159 
80 
71 

8 
7 
4 
8 
8 
7 
7 
4 
5 
4 
5 
7 
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5 
7 
4 
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7 
5 
4 
Ii 
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